## Council Heritage Society

Since Scouting began in 1910, it's variety of programs helped children succeed and provided a lifetime of memories for each child.

The Heritage Society is the collective group of individuals and institutions which have contributed to the Council's Endowment Fund. The Fund provides a reliable source of funding to support Scouting programs now and into the future.

Membership in the Heritage Society entitles the donor(s) to attend Heritage Society gatherings. The purpose of these gatherings is multifaceted:

- Provides recognition for new members;
- Provides an annual state of Scouting report;
- Features special guests, speakers and Boy Scouts;
- Provides a trust fund update; and
- Provides financial reports on how dollars were used to promote Scouting programs.



Boy Scouts of America Western Region 4765 S. Lakeshore Dr. Tempe, Arizona 85282

Phone: 480-752-7000 Fax: 480-752-0093 www.WRBSA.org

## BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

## James E. West Fellowship

ames E. West was the first Chief Scout Executive of the Boy Scouts of America, and he served in that position for more than three decades. The West Fellowship award is available for gifts of \$1,000 and up in cash or marketable securities to a council endowment fund. The gift must be in addition to and not replace or diminish the donor's annual Friends of Scouting support. Many individuals and corporations make these gifts either on behalf of someone else, such as in honor of an Eagle Scout, Silver Beaver recipient, a retirement, a special accomplishment, or anniversary-or in memory of a special individual. If an institution is truly "the lengthened shadow of one man." it is more than fitting that the BSA honor James E. West's significant contributions to Scouting in such a significant way.

Please give this form (and attach to your gift, if applicable) directly to your local council.	
Name(s) (to appear on certificate):	
Company (if applicable):	
Ma	ailing Address:
E-Mail Address:	
	ty/State/Zip: Phone:
Signature	
A gift of \$1,000 or more in cash or marketable securities to a local council endowment fund* (For the West	
Fellowship, only one name may be listed on the certificate for the minimum gift. A fellowship in the name of	
"Mr. and Mrs, "for example, would require a \$2,000 minimum gift.)	
	Yes, The Council my publish my name as an example to others.
	No, I would like my name withheld from all publications (including reports) and remain anonymous.
	Yes, I/we intend to become a member(s) of the Council
	Heritage Society.
	Please have someone contact me/us. The best time to call is a.m. or p.m.
	My phone number is

